

SC No. 288/2025
State of Delhi v. Baljinder Singh
FIR No. 100/2025
PS Special Cell

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons produced from JC.
IO/SI Dharmender in person.

It is submitted by the IO that the FSL result has been recently received and same shall be filed through a supplementary charge-sheet and request for granting some time to file the same has been made. Heard. Allowed.

Let the supplementary charge-sheet be filed at the earliest.

Re-list for filing of supplementary charge-sheet and further proceedings on **06.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.12.2025