

SC288/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. BALJINDER SINGH

FIR No. 100/2025 (SPECIALCELL)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused
Shahzad Ali.

Both accused produced from JC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused
Shahzad. Same is taken on record

Ld. Counsel for the accused Shahzad Ali submits
that the following documents received along-with the copy of the
charge-sheet are either deficient or not legible. IO submits that
the digital copy of these documents would be supplied during the
course of the day. It is further submitted that audio visual
recording of the alleged search is available on e-shakshya
platform. Let the deficient documents be supplied to the Ld.
Counsel.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment to advance
arguments on charge after perusing the documents mentioned
above.

At request, matter be listed on **04.07.2026** for
arguments on charge.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.03.2026/p